
CMAS World Championship Tomsk 20/21

START LIST
 

  Session #7: 08 July 2021 9:00  

  Events:
  
  Event #1 | 50 meters Apnea Women

  Event #2 | 50 meters Apnea Men

  Event #3 | 800 meters Surface Women

  Event #4 | 800 meters Surface Men

  Event #5 | 4 х 100 meters Surface Women

  Event #6 | 4 х 100 meters Surface Men
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08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Subscription times
WR: 00.15,10 Bao Zhen ZHU (CHN) 23.07.2009 Kaohsiung (TAI) 

Num Name Year Nation Time
1 Yaoyao HU 2000 CHN 00.15,80
2 Paula Alejandra AGUIRRE 1999 COL 00.15,94
3 Alena PARSHINA 1999 RUF 00.16,17
4 Maiwenn HAMON 2003 FRA 00.16,36
5 Ekaterina MIKHAILUSHKINA 2001 RUF 00.16,44
6 Dora BASSI 1993 CRO 00.16,46
7 Yesol JANG 1988 KOR 00.16,47
8 Maelle LECOEUR 1997 FRA 00.16,48
9 Uijin SEO 2000 KOR 00.16,55
10 Beril ULKER 2004 TUR 00.16,56
11 Anastasiia MAKARENKO 2006 UKR 00.16,70
12 Kotone MORI 1996 JPN 00.16,71
13 Sofia KTENA 1986 GRE 00.16,73
14 Chengjing SHU 1996 CHN 00.16,80
15 Shiho MATSUDA 1991 JPN 00.16,86
16 Vasileia TSIGKOIA 1997 GRE 00.16,86
17 Diana Paola MORENO 1991 COL 00.16,89
18 Viktoriia UVAROVA 2001 UKR 00.16,97
19 Krisztina VARGA 1996 HUN 00.17,00
20 Michele RUETZE 2000 GER 00.17,29
21 Maya HAYTHAM MOHAMED 2002 EGY 00.17,30
22 Alicia GONZALVEZ MASEGOSA 1999 ESP 00.17,39
23 Adela SVOMOVA 2002 CZE 00.17,42
24 Kinga MALACHOWSKA 1999 POL 00.17,56
25 Sara SUBA 2004 HUN 00.17,57
26 Julia MALACHOWSKA 1999 POL 00.17,68
27 Hadeel MAHMOUD ABDELHAKIM 1997 EGY 00.17,90
28 Anita CAVUZIC 1995 CRO 00.17,91
29 Johanna JOHANSON 2002 EST 00.17,92
30 Miray TUNCEL 2002 TUR 00.18,16
31 Anna BENIGNI 2006 AUT 00.18,31
32 Nina GABALOVA 1998 SVK 00.18,54
33 Anastassia Anna KUNITSONA 1994 EST 00.18,80
34 Anastasiia FROLOVA 1999 KGZ 00.20,00

 
08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Heat 1/5 (82) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
2 Anastasiia FROLOVA 1999 KGZ 00.20,00
3 Miray TUNCEL 2002 TUR 00.18,16
4 Julia MALACHOWSKA 1999 POL 00.17,68
5 Anita CAVUZIC 1995 CRO 00.17,91
6 Nina GABALOVA 1998 SVK 00.18,54
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08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Heat 2/5 (83) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
2 Anastassia Anna KUNITSONA 1994 EST 00.18,80
3 Johanna JOHANSON 2002 EST 00.17,92
4 Sara SUBA 2004 HUN 00.17,57
5 Hadeel MAHMOUD ABDELHAKIM 1997 EGY 00.17,90
6 Anna BENIGNI 2006 AUT 00.18,31

 
08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Heat 3/5 (84) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Maya HAYTHAM MOHAMED 2002 EGY 00.17,30
2 Shiho MATSUDA 1991 JPN 00.16,86
3 Uijin SEO 2000 KOR 00.16,55
4 Alena PARSHINA 1999 RUF 00.16,17
5 Dora BASSI 1993 CRO 00.16,46
6 Kotone MORI 1996 JPN 00.16,71
7 Viktoriia UVAROVA 2001 UKR 00.16,97
8 Kinga MALACHOWSKA 1999 POL 00.17,56

 
08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Heat 4/5 (85) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Michele RUETZE 2000 GER 00.17,29
2 Chengjing SHU 1996 CHN 00.16,80
3 Maelle LECOEUR 1997 FRA 00.16,48
4 Paula Alejandra AGUIRRE 1999 COL 00.15,94
5 Ekaterina MIKHAILUSHKINA 2001 RUF 00.16,44
6 Anastasiia MAKARENKO 2006 UKR 00.16,70
7 Diana Paola MORENO 1991 COL 00.16,89
8 Adela SVOMOVA 2002 CZE 00.17,42

 
08.07.2021 Event #1 50 meters Apnea Women Heat 5/5 (86) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Krisztina VARGA 1996 HUN 00.17,00
2 Sofia KTENA 1986 GRE 00.16,73
3 Yesol JANG 1988 KOR 00.16,47
4 Yaoyao HU 2000 CHN 00.15,80
5 Maiwenn HAMON 2003 FRA 00.16,36
6 Beril ULKER 2004 TUR 00.16,56
7 Vasileia TSIGKOIA 1997 GRE 00.16,86
8 Alicia GONZALVEZ MASEGOSA 1999 ESP 00.17,39
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08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Subscription times
WR: 00.13,70 Pavel KABANOV. (RUS) 30.06.2019 Ioannina (GRE) 

Num Name Year Nation Time
1 Zhenbo TONG 1996 CHN 00.14,10
2 Dongjin LEE 1993 KOR 00.14,12
3 Anastasios MYLONAKIS 1996 GRE 00.14,13
4 Mauricio FERNANDEZ CASTILLO 1987 COL 00.14,18
5 Chanyeong KIM 1998 KOR 00.14,27
6 Tovar MARLON VLADIMIR 1998 COL 00.14,35
7 Omer Faruk SAYDAM 1999 TUR 00.14,37
8 Vladimir ZHURAVLEV 1993 RUF 00.14,38
9 Stepan VOROBYEV 2001 RUF 00.14,41
10 Max POSCHART 1994 GER 00.14,43
11 Siqian ZHANG 2002 CHN 00.14,57
12 Serhii SMISHCHENKO 2000 UKR 00.14,66
13 Yigit YILMAZ 2003 TUR 00.14,71
14 Christos Ioannis BONIAS 1998 GRE 00.14,79
15 Dmitry GAVRILOV 1992 BLR 00.14,80
16 Filip STRIKINAC 1993 CRO 00.14,82
17 Kohki UENO 1995 JPN 00.14,82
18 Maksym KHAMBIR 1999 UKR 00.14,90
19 Omar SAYED SHAABAN 1999 EGY 00.15,05
20 Oier IRISARRI RODRIGUEZ 2002 ESP 00.15,07
21 Aleksei POPOV 2003 EST 00.15,12
22 Siefeldin AYMAN HASSAN 2001 EGY 00.15,17
23 Ting-Yi CHOU 1996 TPE 00.15,17
24 Daniel LAMA GARCIA 1998 ESP 00.15,20
25 Kornel GRUBER 1998 HUN 00.15,64
26 Jakub KOZMER 2003 SVK 00.15,64
27 Ilya CHSHIBRIK 1999 KAZ 00.15,90
28 Sidney ZEUNER 1996 GER 00.15,95
29 Anatoly ALEKSEVNIN 2000 UZB 00.16,00
30 Benjamin BARCZI 2004 SVK 00.16,22
31 Filip NOWAK 1997 POL 00.16,36
32 William Alex BIRKETT FERAUD 2002 ECU 00.16,73
33 Jan KRNJAK 2003 CRO 00.17,20
34 Yousef ALASKARI 1994 KUW 00.19,39
35 Mansoor ALMANSOOR 1984 KUW 00.19,41

 
08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Heat 1/5 (87) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
2 Yousef ALASKARI 1994 KUW 00.19,39
3 Benjamin BARCZI 2004 SVK 00.16,22
4 Kornel GRUBER 1998 HUN 00.15,64
5 Sidney ZEUNER 1996 GER 00.15,95
6 William Alex BIRKETT FERAUD 2002 ECU 00.16,73
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08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Heat 2/5 (88) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
2 Jan KRNJAK 2003 CRO 00.17,20
3 Anatoly ALEKSEVNIN 2000 UZB 00.16,00
4 Jakub KOZMER 2003 SVK 00.15,64
5 Ilya CHSHIBRIK 1999 KAZ 00.15,90
6 Filip NOWAK 1997 POL 00.16,36
7 Mansoor ALMANSOOR 1984 KUW 00.19,41

 
08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Heat 3/5 (89) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Aleksei POPOV 2003 EST 00.15,12
2 Dmitry GAVRILOV 1992 BLR 00.14,80
3 Stepan VOROBYEV 2001 RUF 00.14,41
4 Anastasios MYLONAKIS 1996 GRE 00.14,13
5 Tovar MARLON VLADIMIR 1998 COL 00.14,35
6 Serhii SMISHCHENKO 2000 UKR 00.14,66
7 Maksym KHAMBIR 1999 UKR 00.14,90
8 Daniel LAMA GARCIA 1998 ESP 00.15,20

 
08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Heat 4/5 (90) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Oier IRISARRI RODRIGUEZ 2002 ESP 00.15,07
2 Christos Ioannis BONIAS 1998 GRE 00.14,79
3 Vladimir ZHURAVLEV 1993 RUF 00.14,38
4 Dongjin LEE 1993 KOR 00.14,12
5 Chanyeong KIM 1998 KOR 00.14,27
6 Siqian ZHANG 2002 CHN 00.14,57
7 Kohki UENO 1995 JPN 00.14,82
8 Ting-Yi CHOU 1996 TPE 00.15,17

 
08.07.2021 Event #2 50 meters Apnea Men Heat 5/5 (91) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Omar SAYED SHAABAN 1999 EGY 00.15,05
2 Yigit YILMAZ 2003 TUR 00.14,71
3 Omer Faruk SAYDAM 1999 TUR 00.14,37
4 Zhenbo TONG 1996 CHN 00.14,10
5 Mauricio FERNANDEZ CASTILLO 1987 COL 00.14,18
6 Max POSCHART 1994 GER 00.14,43
7 Filip STRIKINAC 1993 CRO 00.14,82
8 Siefeldin AYMAN HASSAN 2001 EGY 00.15,17
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08.07.2021 Event #3 800 meters Surface Women Subscription times
WR: 06.46,79 Jiao LIU (CHN) 01.08.2014 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 

Num Name Year Nation Time
1 Yiting SUN 1994 CHN 06.49,50
2 Sijia CHEN 1999 CHN 06.51,30
3 Mariia PATLASOVA 1999 RUF 06.53,69
4 Nada MAGDY HAGRASS 2005 EGY 06.56,00
5 Johanna SCHIKORA 2002 GER 06.56,03
6 Gamila ALY HASSAN 2005 EGY 07.01,00
7 Kseniia SIDORKINA 2004 RUF 07.01,35
8 Elena POSCHART 1993 GER 07.01,50
9 Anita Petra SZABO 2001 HUN 07.09,12
10 Eva-Maria UNGER 1995 AUT 07.10,30
11 Anastasiia ANTONIAK 1997 UKR 07.16,14
12 Juana CORTES 1998 COL 07.21,70
13 Melany ECHEVERRI 2001 COL 07.26,01
14 Lilla Greta BLASZAK 2000 HUN 07.30,48
15 Alzbeta HNATHOVA 2002 CZE 07.33,78
16 Anna-Lena DEUSCH 2002 AUT 07.40,10

 
08.07.2021 Event #3 800 meters Surface Women Heat 1/1 (92) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Alzbeta HNATHOVA 2002 CZE 07.33,78
2 Melany ECHEVERRI 2001 COL 07.26,01
3 Anastasiia ANTONIAK 1997 UKR 07.16,14
4 Anita Petra SZABO 2001 HUN 07.09,12
5 Eva-Maria UNGER 1995 AUT 07.10,30
6 Juana CORTES 1998 COL 07.21,70
7 Lilla Greta BLASZAK 2000 HUN 07.30,48
8 Anna-Lena DEUSCH 2002 AUT 07.40,10
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08.07.2021 Event #4 800 meters Surface Men Subscription times
WR: 06.16,24 Oleksandr ODYNOKOV (UKR) 01.08.2014 Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA) 

Num Name Year Nation Time
1 Oleksii ZAKHAROV 2001 UKR 06.25,75
2 Gianluca ALLEGRETTI 1994 ITA 06.26,08
3 Alexander JIMENEZ 1993 COL 06.26,80
4 Konstantin PAKHOMOV 2003 RUF 06.28,97
5 Istvan Alex MOZSAR 2000 HUN 06.29,69
6 Juan Sebastian AGUIRRE 1993 COL 06.30,14
7 Hugo MEYER 1998 FRA 06.30,50
8 Youngjoong YOON 1984 KOR 06.30,94
9 Iakov STRYUKOV 1997 RUF 06.34,67
10 Geza EISSERER 1994 AUT 06.35,30
11 Stefano FIGINI 1987 ITA 06.36,04
12 Derin TOPARLAK 1997 TUR 06.36,29
13 Sandor PAZMANYI 2004 HUN 06.37,77
14 Matyas KUBICEK 2003 CZE 06.40,42
15 Morgan PONTAL 2002 FRA 06.41,16
16 Filip LATAL 2002 CZE 06.41,99
17 Marios ARMOUTSIS 2000 GRE 06.43,45
18 Duncan GAIDA 2001 GER 06.44,42
19 Po-Han CHEN 2001 TPE 06.45,00
20 Carlos RIVERA CASALINS 1997 ESP 06.48,82
21 Volodymyr SUSHCHENKO 2003 UKR 06.52,27
22 Salvador Yered BADILLO ENRIQUEZ 1990 MEX 06.55,93
23 Vid STIPKOVIC 2000 CRO 07.02,75
24 Mihael SESTAK 2002 CRO 07.20,78
25 Andrej MATIC 1996 SRB 07.35,00

 
08.07.2021 Event #4 800 meters Surface Men Heat 1/3 (93) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
4 Andrej MATIC 1996 SRB 07.35,00

 
08.07.2021 Event #4 800 meters Surface Men Heat 2/3 (94) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Vid STIPKOVIC 2000 CRO 07.02,75
2 Volodymyr SUSHCHENKO 2003 UKR 06.52,27
3 Po-Han CHEN 2001 TPE 06.45,00
4 Marios ARMOUTSIS 2000 GRE 06.43,45
5 Duncan GAIDA 2001 GER 06.44,42
6 Carlos RIVERA CASALINS 1997 ESP 06.48,82
7 Salvador Yered BADILLO ENRIQUEZ 1990 MEX 06.55,93
8 Mihael SESTAK 2002 CRO 07.20,78
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08.07.2021 Event #4 800 meters Surface Men Heat 3/3 (95) 

Lane Athlete Year Nation Time
1 Morgan PONTAL 2002 FRA 06.41,16
2 Sandor PAZMANYI 2004 HUN 06.37,77
3 Stefano FIGINI 1987 ITA 06.36,04
4 Iakov STRYUKOV 1997 RUF 06.34,67
5 Geza EISSERER 1994 AUT 06.35,30
6 Derin TOPARLAK 1997 TUR 06.36,29
7 Matyas KUBICEK 2003 CZE 06.40,42
8 Filip LATAL 2002 CZE 06.41,99
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08.07.2021 Event #5 4 х 100 meters Surface Women Subscription times
WR: 02.34,54 RUSSIA (RUS) 27.06.2016 Volos (GRE) 

Num Team Nation Time
1 RUF RUF 02.36,80
2 CHINA CHN 02.38,20
3 UKRAINE UKR 02.38,78
4 EGYPT EGY 02.40,00
5 COLOMBIA COL 02.40,16
6 KOREA KOR 02.41,05
7 HUNGARY HUN 02.43,94
8 FRANCE FRA 02.44,00
9 GREECE GRE 02.44,91
10 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 02.47,13
11 GERMANY GER 02.51,35
12 AUSTRIA AUT 02.55,43
13 SPAIN ESP 02.55,72
14 ESTONIA EST 02.57,55
15 CROATIA CRO 02.58,77

 
08.07.2021 Event #5 4 х 100 meters Surface Women Heat 1/2 (96) 

Lane Team Athletes Nation Time
1 ESTONIA EST 02.57,55
2 CZECH REPUBLIC 1) SVOMOVA Adela (2002)

2) HNATHOVA Alzbeta (2002)
3) SVOZILOVA Zuzana (1989)
4) SLADECKOVA Barbora (1991)

CZE 02.47,13

3 KOREA KOR 02.41,05
4 CHINA CHN 02.38,20
5 EGYPT EGY 02.40,00
6 FRANCE FRA 02.44,00
7 AUSTRIA AUT 02.55,43

 
08.07.2021 Event #5 4 х 100 meters Surface Women Heat 2/2 (97) 

Lane Team Athletes Nation Time
1 SPAIN ESP 02.55,72
2 GREECE GRE 02.44,91
3 COLOMBIA COL 02.40,16
4 RUF RUF 02.36,80
5 UKRAINE 1) HRECHKO Sofiia (2005)

2) BEREZNA Virsaviia (2002)
3) UVAROVA Viktoriia (2001)
4) MAKARENKO Anastasiia (2006)

UKR 02.38,78

6 HUNGARY HUN 02.43,94
7 GERMANY GER 02.51,35
8 CROATIA CRO 02.58,77
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08.07.2021 Event #6 4 х 100 meters Surface Men Subscription times
WR: 02.16,54 RUSSIA (RUS) 22.07.2017 Wroclaw (POL) 

Num Team Nation Time
1 GREECE GRE 02.18,48
2 COLOMBIA COL 02.20,51
3 RUF RUF 02.21,07
4 KOREA KOR 02.21,58
5 CHINA CHN 02.22,50
6 GERMANY GER 02.23,16
7 HUNGARY HUN 02.26,11
8 UKRAINE UKR 02.26,76
9 TURKEY TUR 02.27,50
10 SPAIN ESP 02.31,15
11 CROATIA CRO 02.39,22

 
08.07.2021 Event #6 4 х 100 meters Surface Men Heat 1/2 (98) 

Lane Team Athletes Nation Time
2 SPAIN ESP 02.31,15
3 GERMANY GER 02.23,16
4 COLOMBIA COL 02.20,51
5 KOREA KOR 02.21,58
6 UKRAINE 1) KHAMBIR Maksym (1999)

2) ZAKHAROV Oleksii (2001)
3) PALAMARCHUK Yevhenii (2004)
4) SMISHCHENKO Serhii (2000)

UKR 02.26,76

 
08.07.2021 Event #6 4 х 100 meters Surface Men Heat 2/2 (99) 

Lane Team Athletes Nation Time
2 TURKEY TUR 02.27,50
3 CHINA CHN 02.22,50
4 GREECE GRE 02.18,48
5 RUF RUF 02.21,07
6 HUNGARY HUN 02.26,11
7 CROATIA CRO 02.39,22
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